All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 7/1/2013 through 7/12/2013

Securities Law Registration Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Firm Name

NORTHSTAR REAL ESTATE
INCOME TR INC

FS INVESTMENT CORP 3

Location

NEW YORK, NY

PHILA, PA

Number of Registration Filings: 2

Date
Received

7/5/2013

7/3/2013

File Number

00676445-01

00676397-01

Status

Pending

Pending

Securities Law Exemption Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Firm Name

MOUNT OLIVET BAPTIST
CHURCH OF PORTLAND

ENERGY BANK INC

Number of Exemption Filings: 2

Location

PORTLAND, OR

MANITOWOC, WI

Date
Received

7/2/2013

7/1/2013

File Number

00676392-08

00676473-14

Status

Not Disallowed

Filed

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

FT 4250 TARGET FOCUS 4 3Q
13 TERM 10/9/14

ADVISORS DISCIPLINED TR
1040 BRAND FAVORITES
FOCUS PORTFOLIO SERIES
2013 3Q

ADVISORS DISCIPLINED TR
1041 STRATEGIC HIGH 50 Q 50
DIVIDEND & GROWTH
PORTFOLIO SERIES 2013 3Q

ADVISORS DISCIPLINED TR
1042 DIVIDEND RULER
PORTFOLIO SERIES 2013C

ADVISORS DISCIPLINED TR
1043 ANGELS PORTFOLIO
SERIES 2013 3Q

7/15/2013 9:07:28 AM

Division
Location Date
Received
WHEATON, IL 7/9/2013

MONUMENT, CO

MONUMENT, CO

MONUMENT, CO

MONUMENT, CO

7/5/2013

7/5/2013

7/5/2013

7/5/2013

File Number

00676483-05

00676410-05

00676409-05

00676408-05

00676407-05

Status

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 7/1/2013 through 7/12/2013

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

ADVISORS DISCIPLINED TR
1044 BALANCED PORTFOLIO
15 MONTH SERIES 2013 3Q

ADVISORS DISCIPLINED TR
1045 TACTICAL INCOME
CLOSED END PORTFOLIO 15
MONTH SERIES 2013 3Q

ADVISORS DISCIPLINED TR
1046 SENIOR VARIABLE RATE
& INCOME CLOSED END
PORTFOLIO 15 MONTH

SERIES 2013 3Q

ADVISORS DISCIPLINED TR
1047 GLOBAL COVERED CALL
& INCOME STRATEGIES
CLOSED END PORTFOLIO 15
MONTH SERIES 2013 3Q

ADVISORS DISCIPLINED TR
1048 GLOBAL CLOSED END
PORTFOLIO SERIES 2013 2

FIDELITY HEREFORD STREET
TR FIDELITY TREASURY
MONEY MARKET FUND

FIDELITY NEWBURY STREET
TR FIDELITY CASH
MANAGEMENT FUND
GOVERNMENT FUND CAPITAL
RESERVES CLASS

FIDELITY NEWBURY STREET
TR FIDELITY CASH
MANAGEMENT FUND
GOVERNMENT FUND DAILY

MONEY CLASS

FT 4248 INCOME ALLOCATION
CLOSED END JULY 13

FT 4249 DOW TARGET 10 JULY

13 TERM 8/8/14

FT 4250 DOW TARGET 5 3Q 13

TERM 10/9/14

FT 4250 DOW TARGET DVD 3Q

13 TERM 10/9/14

7/15/2013 9:07:28 AM

Division
Location Date

Received

MONUMENT, CO 7/5/2013
MONUMENT, CO 7/5/2013
MONUMENT, CO 7/5/2013
MONUMENT, CO 7/5/2013
MONUMENT, CO 7/5/2013
BOSTON, MA 7/5/2013
BOSTON, MA 7/5/2013
BOSTON, MA 7/5/2013
WHEATON, IL 7/5/2013
WHEATON, IL 7/5/2013
WHEATON, IL 7/5/2013
WHEATON, IL 7/5/2013

File Number

00676406-05

00676405-05

00676404-05

00676403-05

00676402-05

00676492-03

00676491-03

00676490-03

00676416-05

00676427-05

00676443-05

00676442-05

Status

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Registered

Registered

Registered

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 7/1/2013 through 7/12/2013

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

FT 4250 GLOBAL TARGET 15
3Q 13 TERM 10/9/14

FT 4250 NASDAQ TARGET 15
3Q 13 TERM 10/9/14

FT 4250 NYSE INTL TARGET
25 3Q 13 TERM 10/9/14

FT 4250 S&P TARGET 24 3Q 13
TERM 10/9/14

FT 4250 S&P TARGET SMID 60
3Q 13 TERM 10/9/14

FT 4250 TARGET DBL PLAY 3Q
13 TERM 10/9/14

FT 4250 TARGET DIVSD DVD
3Q 13 TERM 10/9/14

FT 4250 TARGET DVD MULTI
STRAT 3Q 13 TERM 10/9/14

FT 4250 TARGET FOCUS 5 3Q
13 TERM 10/9/14

FT 4250 TARGET GLOBAL DVD
LEADERS 3Q 13 TERM 10/9/14

FT 4250 TARGET GROWTH 3Q
13 TERM 10/9/14

FT 4250 TARGET TRIAD 3Q 13
TERM 10/9/14

FT 4250 TARGET VIP 3Q 13
TERM 10/9/14

FT 4250 VALUE LINE TARGET
25 3Q 13 TERM 10/9/14

FT 4270 UNCOMMON VALUES
GROWTH & INCOME SERIES
2013

7/15/2013 9:07:28 AM

Division
Location Date

Received
WHEATON, IL 7/5/2013
WHEATON, IL 7/5/2013
WHEATON, IL 7/5/2013
WHEATON, IL 7/5/2013
WHEATON, IL 7/5/2013
WHEATON, IL 7/5/2013
WHEATON, IL 7/5/2013
WHEATON, IL 7/5/2013
WHEATON, IL 7/5/2013
WHEATON, IL 7/5/2013
WHEATON, IL 7/5/2013
WHEATON, IL 7/5/2013
WHEATON, IL 7/5/2013
WHEATON, IL 7/5/2013
WHEATON, IL 7/5/2013

File Number

00676441-05

00676440-05

00676439-05

00676433-05

00676434-05

00676438-05

00676436-05

00676437-05

00676429-05

00676444-05

00676435-05

00676432-05

00676430-05

00676431-05

00676422-05

Status

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 7/1/2013 through 7/12/2013

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

FT 4270 UNCOMMON VALUES
TR 2013 SERIES

FT 4279 DORSEY WRIGHT
RELATIVE STRENGTH
DIVIDEND PORTFOLIO
SERIES 10

FT 4280 GLOBAL DIVIDEND
PORTFOLIO SERIES 34

FT 4281 GLOBAL
INFRASTRUCTURE
PORTFOLIO SERIES 21

FT 4282 RICHARD BERNSTEIN
ADVISORS TACTICAL SERIES
AMERICAN INDUSTRIAL
RENAISSANCE 2013 3

FT 4297 DIVERSIFIED EQUITY
STRATEGIC ALLOCATION
PORT 3Q 13 TERM 10/15/14

FT 4298 DIVERSIFIED FIXED
INCOME ETF PORTFOLIO
SERIES 14

FT 4299 60/40 STRATEGIC
ALLOCATION PORT 3Q TERM
10/16/14

FT 4299 75/25 STRATEGIC
ALLOCATION PORT 3Q TERM
10/16/14

FT 4319 TACTICAL INCOME
PORTFOLIO SERIES 22

FT 4330 SENIOR LOAN & LTD
DURATION CLOSED END
PORTFOLIO SERIES 41

GUGGENHEIM DEFINED
PORTFOLIO SERIES 1051
GLOBAL COMMODITY
PRODUCERS PORTFOLIO
SERIES 1

7/15/2013 9:07:28 AM

Division

Location Date
Received
WHEATON, IL 7/5/2013
WHEATON, IL 7/5/2013
WHEATON, IL 7/5/2013
WHEATON, IL 7/5/2013
WHEATON, IL 7/5/2013
WHEATON, IL 7/5/2013
WHEATON, IL 7/5/2013
WHEATON, IL 7/5/2013
WHEATON, IL 7/5/2013
WHEATON, IL 7/5/2013
WHEATON, IL 7/5/2013
LISLE, IL 7/5/2013

File Number

00676423-05

00676419-05

00676417-05

00676418-05

00676421-05

00676415-05

00676428-05

00676425-05

00676424-05

00676420-05

00676426-05

00676413-05

Status

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 7/1/2013 through 7/12/2013

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

GUGGENHEIM DEFINED
PORTFOLIO SERIES 1055
DIVERSIFIED INCOME WAVE
PORTFOLIO PLUS SERIES 41

GUGGENHEIM DEFINED
PORTFOLIO SERIES 1055
MULTIPLE ASSET PORTFOLIO
PLUS SERIES 46

GUGGENHEIM DEFINED
PORTFOLIO SERIES 1056
SENIOR LOAN & INCOME
PORTFOLIO OF CEFS SERIES
23

INCAPITAL UNIT TR SERIES 29
INCAPITAL MORNINGSTAR
WIDE MOAT PORTFOLIO 3Q
2013

PRICE T ROWE RETIREMENT
FUNDS INC PTR TARGET
RETIREMENT 2005 FUND
ADVISOR CLASS

PRICE T ROWE RETIREMENT
FUNDS INC PTR TARGET
RETIREMENT 2005 FUND

PRICE T ROWE RETIREMENT
FUNDS INC PTR TARGET
RETIREMENT 2010 FUND
ADVISOR CLASS

PRICE T ROWE RETIREMENT
FUNDS INC PTR TARGET
RETIREMENT 2010 FUND

PRICE T ROWE RETIREMENT
FUNDS INC PTR TARGET
RETIREMENT 2015 FUND

PRICE T ROWE RETIREMENT
FUNDS INC PTR TARGET
RETIREMENT 2020 FUND

PRICE T ROWE RETIREMENT
FUNDS INC PTR TARGET
RETIREMENT 2020 FUND
ADVISOR CLASS

7/15/2013 9:07:28 AM

Division
Location Date
Received
LISLE, IL 7/5/2013
LISLE, IL 7/5/2013
LISLE, IL 7/5/2013
CHICAGO, IL 7/5/2013

BALTIMORE, MD

BALTIMORE, MD

BALTIMORE, MD

BALTIMORE, MD

BALTIMORE, MD

BALTIMORE, MD

BALTIMORE, MD

7/5/2013

7/5/2013

7/5/2013

7/5/2013

7/5/2013

7/5/2013

7/5/2013

File Number

00676411-05

00676401-05

00676414-05

00676412-05

00676452-03

00676451-03

00676454-03

00676453-03

00676455-03

00676457-03

00676458-03

Status

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 7/1/2013 through 7/12/2013

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

PRICE T ROWE RETIREMENT
FUNDS INC PTR TARGET
RETIREMENT 2020 FUND
ADVISOR CLASS

PRICE T ROWE RETIREMENT
FUNDS INC PTR TARGET
RETIREMENT 2025 FUND
ADVISOR CLASS

PRICE T ROWE RETIREMENT
FUNDS INC PTR TARGET
RETIREMENT 2025 FUND

PRICE T ROWE RETIREMENT
FUNDS INC PTR TARGET
RETIREMENT 2030 FUND

PRICE T ROWE RETIREMENT
FUNDS INC PTR TARGET
RETIREMENT 2030 FUND
ADVISOR CLASS

PRICE T ROWE RETIREMENT
FUNDS INC PTR TARGET
RETIREMENT 2035 FUND

PRICE T ROWE RETIREMENT
FUNDS INC PTR TARGET
RETIREMENT 2035 FUND
ADVISOR CLASS

PRICE T ROWE RETIREMENT
FUNDS INC PTR TARGET
RETIREMENT 2040 FUND

PRICE T ROWE RETIREMENT
FUNDS INC PTR TARGET
RETIREMENT 2040 FUND
ADVISOR CLASS

PRICE T ROWE RETIREMENT
FUNDS INC PTR TARGET
RETIREMENT 2045 FUND

PRICE T ROWE RETIREMENT
FUNDS INC PTR TARGET
RETIREMENT 2045 FUND
ADVISOR CLASS

7/15/2013 9:07:28 AM

Division
Location Date

Received
BALTIMORE, MD 7/5/2013
BALTIMORE, MD 7/5/2013
BALTIMORE, MD 7/5/2013
BALTIMORE, MD 7/5/2013
BALTIMORE, MD 7/5/2013
BALTIMORE, MD 7/5/2013
BALTIMORE, MD 7/5/2013
BALTIMORE, MD 7/5/2013
BALTIMORE, MD 7/5/2013
BALTIMORE, MD 7/5/2013
BALTIMORE, MD 7/5/2013

File Number

00676456-03

00676460-03

00676459-03

00676461-03

00676462-03

00676464-03

00676463-03

00676465-03

00676466-03

00676468-03

00676467-03

Status

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 7/1/2013 through 7/12/2013

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

PRICE T ROWE RETIREMENT
FUNDS INC PTR TARGET
RETIREMENT 2050 FUND

PRICE T ROWE RETIREMENT
FUNDS INC PTR TARGET
RETIREMENT 2050 FUND
ADVISOR CLASS

PRICE T ROWE RETIREMENT
FUNDS INC PTR TARGET
RETIREMENT 2055 FUND

PRICE T ROWE RETIREMENT
FUNDS INC PTR TARGET
RETIREMENT 2055 FUND
ADVISOR CLASS

TOUCHSTONE FUNDS GROUP
TR MID CAP VALUE FUND
CLASS Y

ALLIANZ FUNDS ALLIANZGI
SMALL CAP BLEND FUND
CLASS A

ALLIANZ FUNDS ALLIANZGI
SMALL CAP BLEND FUND
CLASS C

ALLIANZ FUNDS ALLIANZGI
SMALL CAP BLEND FUND
CLASS D

ALLIANZ FUNDS ALLIANZGI
SMALL CAP BLEND FUND
CLASS P

ALLIANZ FUNDS ALLIANZGI
SMALL CAP BLEND FUND
INSTITUTIONAL CLASS

AMERICAFIRST
QUANTITATIVE TR
AMERICAFIRST DEFENSIVE
GROWTH & INCOME
PORTFOLIO SERIES 2

7/15/2013 9:07:28 AM

Division
Location Date

Received
BALTIMORE, MD 7/5/2013
BALTIMORE, MD 7/5/2013
BALTIMORE, MD 7/5/2013
BALTIMORE, MD 7/5/2013
CINCINNATI, OH 7/2/2013
NEW YORK, NY 7/1/2013
NEW YORK, NY 7/1/2013
NEW YORK, NY 7/1/2013
NEW YORK, NY 7/1/2013
NEW YORK, NY 7/1/2013
ROSEVILLE, CA 7/1/2013

File Number

00676469-03

00676470-03

00676472-03

00676471-03

00676230-03

00676202-03

00676205-03

00676203-03

00676206-03

00676204-03

00676364-05

Status

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Pending-Cleared
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings

for 7/1/2013 through 7/12/2013

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

CUTLER TR CUTLER FIXED
INCOME FUND

FT 4291 HEALTH CARE
SELECT PORTFOLIO SERIES
29

FT 4294 DEFENSIVE EQUITY
PORTFOLIO SERIES 24

FT 4315 SENIOR LOAN & LTD
DURATION OPPORTUNITIES
CLOSED END PORTFOLIO
SERIES 24

HANCOCK JOHN FUNDS 3
HANCOCK JOHN
INTERNATIONAL VALUE
EQUITY FUND CLASS R2

HANCOCK JOHN FUNDS 3
HANCOCK JOHN
INTERNATIONAL VALUE
EQUITY FUND CLASS R6

HANCOCK JOHN FUNDS 3
HANCOCK JOHN
INTERNATIONAL VALUE
EQUITY FUND CLASS R4

METROPOLITAN WEST FUNDS
METROPOLITAN WEST
FLOATING RATE INCOME
FUND CLASS | SHARES

METROPOLITAN WEST FUNDS
METROPOLITAN WEST
FLOATING RATE INCOME
FUND CLASS M SHARES

TD ASSET MANAGEMENT USA
FUNDS INC TDAM US SMALL
MID CAP EQUITY FUND
INSTITUTIONAL CLASS

TD ASSET MANAGEMENT USA
FUNDS INC TDAM US SMALL
MID CAP EQUITY FUND
ADVISOR CLASS

7/15/2013 9:07:28 AM

Division
Location Date

Received

CINCINNATI, OH 7/1/2013

WHEATON, IL 7/1/2013

WHEATON, IL 7/1/2013

WHEATON, IL 7/1/2013

BOSTON, MA 7/1/2013

BOSTON, MA 7/1/2013

BOSTON, MA 7/1/2013

LOS ANGELES, 7/1/2013
CA

LOS ANGELES, 7/1/2013
CA

NEW YORK, NY 7/1/2013

NEW YORK, NY 7/1/2013

File Number

00676374-03

00676376-05

00676375-05

00676377-05

00676207-03

00676209-03

00676208-03

00676226-03

00676227-03

00676229-03

00676228-03

Status

Registered

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings

for 7/1/2013 through 7/12/2013

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

WELLS FARGO FUNDS TR
WELLS FARGO ADVANTAGE
COMMON STOCK FUND
CLASS R6

WELLS FARGO FUNDS TR
WELLS FARGO ADVANTAGE
DISCOVERY FUND CLASS R6

WELLS FARGO FUNDS TR
WELLS FARGO ADVANTAGE
DOW JONES TARGET 2040
FUND CLASS R

WELLS FARGO FUNDS TR
WELLS FARGO ADVANTAGE
DOW JONES TARGET 2030
FUND CLASS R

WELLS FARGO FUNDS TR
WELLS FARGO ADVANTAGE
DOW JONES TARGET 2015
FUND CLASS R

WELLS FARGO FUNDS TR
WELLS FARGO ADVANTAGE
DOW JONES TARGET 2010
FUND CLASS R

WELLS FARGO FUNDS TR
WELLS FARGO ADVANTAGE
DOW JONES TARGET 2025
FUND CLASS R

WELLS FARGO FUNDS TR
WELLS FARGO ADVANTAGE
DOW JONES TARGET 2045
FUND CLASS R

WELLS FARGO FUNDS TR
WELLS FARGO ADVANTAGE
DOW JONES TARGET 2055
FUND CLASS R

WELLS FARGO FUNDS TR
WELLS FARGO ADVANTAGE
DOW JONES TARGET 2020
FUND CLASS R

7/15/2013 9:07:28 AM

Division

Location Date

Received

SAN FRANCISCO, 7/1/2013
CA

SAN FRANCISCO, 7/1/2013
CA

SAN FRANCISCO, 7/1/2013
CA

SAN FRANCISCO, 7/1/2013
CA

SAN FRANCISCO, 7/1/2013
CA

SAN FRANCISCO, 7/1/2013
CA

SAN FRANCISCO, 7/1/2013
CA

SAN FRANCISCO, 7/1/2013
CA

SAN FRANCISCO, 7/1/2013
CA

SAN FRANCISCO, 7/1/2013

CA

File Number

00676224-03

00676218-03

00676214-03

00676212-03

00676216-03

00676213-03

00676217-03

00676221-03

00676225-03

00676211-03

Status

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 7/1/2013 through 7/12/2013

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Division
Firm Name Location Date
Received
WELLS FARGO FUNDS TR SAN FRANCISCO, 7/1/2013

WELLS FARGO ADVANTAGE CA
DOW JONES TARGET TODAY
FUND CLASS R

WELLS FARGO FUNDS TR SAN FRANCISCO,  7/1/2013
WELLS FARGO ADVANTAGE CA

DOW JONES TARGET 2035

FUND CLASS R

WELLS FARGO FUNDS TR SAN FRANCISCO,  7/1/2013
WELLS FARGO ADVANTAGE CA

DOW JONES TARGET 2050

FUND CLASS R

WELLS FARGO FUNDS TR SAN FRANCISCO, 7/1/2013
WELLS FARGO ADVANTAGE CA

EMERGING MARKETS EQUITY

FUND CLASS R6

WELLS FARGO FUNDS TR SAN FRANCISCO, 7/1/2013
WELLS FARGO ADVANTAGE CA

SMALL CAP VALUE FUND

CLASS R6

WELLS FARGO FUNDS TR SAN FRANCISCO,  7/1/2013
WELLS FARGO ADVANTAGE CA

SPECIAL MID CAP VALUE

FUND CLASS R6

Number of Investment Company Filings: 104

File Number

00676215-03

00676219-03

00676223-03

00676210-03

00676220-03

00676222-03

Status

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Federal Covered Security-Regulation D Notice Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Firm Name Location Date
Received
TRADEWINDS CAPITAL LP SAUSALITO, CA 7/9/2013

BIG LAKE HOTEL GROUP LLC BIG LAKE, TX 7/8/2013

BLACK GOLD INDUSTRIES LLC ARLINGTON, TX 7/8/2013

HASKELL EAST 1 PROSPECT PLANO, TX 7/8/2013
JOINT VENTURE

7/15/2013 9:07:28 AM

File Number

00676484-07

00676449-07

00676475-07

00676474-07

Status
Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings

for 7/1/2013 through 7/12/2013

Federal Covered Security-Regulation D Notice Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Firm Name

MOBSOC MEDIA LLC

RRG HILLDALE PLAZA
INVESTORS LLC

LEEDS NOVAMARK CAPITAL 1
LP

SPENDSHIP LLC

IPB HOTEL LLC

OPPORTUNITY FUND 8 LLC

AIREUM INC

MOBIVITY HOLDINGS CORP

ZINC AIR INC

Location Date File Number
Received
SAN FRANCISCO, 7/5/2013 00676398-07
CA
CHICAGO, IL 7/5/2013 00676448-07
TYSONS, VA 7/3/2013 00676395-07
MILWAUKEE, WI 7/3/2013 00676396-07
NAPLES, FL 7/2/2013 00676378-07
BOWLING 7/2/2013 00676379-07
GREEN, KY
PALO ALTO, CA 7/1/2013 00676363-07
CHANDLER, AZ 7/1/2013 00676365-07
COLUMBIA 7/1/2013 00676450-07
FALLS, MT

Number of Regulation D Notice Filings: 13

Franchise Law Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Legal Name / Trade Name

Fleet Enterprises, Inc.
5 D Inc. / United Real Estate
Big O Tires, LLC

Big O Tires, LLC / Business
Format Franchise

Midas International Corporation /
Midas Shop

Midas International Corporation;
SpeeDee Worldwide Corporation
/ Midas/SpeeDee Shop

OILERIE USA INC

REMEDY INTELLIGENT
STAFFING INC

RMG Rehabilitation Management

Group LP / OsteoArthritis
Centers of America

7/15/2013 9:07:28 AM

Location Date File Number
Received
Troy, Mi 7/12/2013 606302
Kansas City, MO  7/12/2013 606312
Palm Beach 7/12/2013 606307
Gardens, FL
Palm Beach 7/12/2013 606310
Gardens, FL
Palm Beach 7/12/2013 606308
Gardens, FL
Palm Beach 7/12/2013 606309
Gardens, FL
Egg Harbor, Wi 7/12/2013 606306
SANTA 7/11/2013 606305
BARBARA, CA
Houston, TX 7/11/2013 606311

Status
Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed
Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed

Status

Registered
Registered
Registered

Registered
Registered

Registered

Registered
Registered

Registered
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings

Franchise Law Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

for 7/1/2013 through 7/12/2013

Legal Name / Trade Name Location Date File Number
Received

Best Brains, Inc. Arlington Heights,  7/10/2013 606313
IL

TMC FRANCHISE CORP / Circle TEMPE, AZ 7/9/2013 606291

K

Izon Global Media, Inc. / I1zon West Palm Beach, 7/8/2013 606277

Global Media FL

SOLA FRANCHISE CORP /Sola DENVER, CO 7/5/2013 606276

Salon Studios

Sharkey's Cuts for Kids Westport, CT 7/5/2013 606294

International Co., LLC

Tutu School Franchises, LLC / San Francisco, CA  7/3/2013 606275

Tutu School

ATC HEALTHCARE SERVICES LAKE SUCCESS, 7/3/2013 606285

INC NY

CASH PLUS INC TUSTIN, CA 7/3/2013 606284

MCCOLLA ENTERPRISES LTD TOPEKA, KS 7/3/2013 606287

Rocky Mountain Chocolate Durango, CO 7/3/2013 606286

Factory, Inc. / Rocky Mountain

Chocolate Factory

FOOT SOLUTIONS INC Atlanta, GA 7/2/2013 606288

Number of Franchise Filings: 20

Corporate Take-Over Law Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Division

Takeover Filing Reference Date Received

Number of Takeover Filings: 0

7/15/2013 9:07:28 AM

Status
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered

Registered
Registered
Registered

Registered
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